	eCounty on of Transportation	Summa	ry of Bids Received			
Project: Section:	Bridge Repairs - 2 24-00999-06-BR	2024			23-42 15-Oct-24	
Description:	Full wood deck re	placement, rub-rail replacement, and rep	airs			
	Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Alliance Contracto	ors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL, 60098	\$234,867.00	-28.63%	-\$94,233.00
Lorig Construction	n Company	250 E. Touhy Ave	Des Plaines, IL, 60018	\$252,654.00	-23.23%	-\$76,446.00
Areatha Construc	tion Co., Inc.	410 E. North Ave.	Streamwood, IL, 60107	\$283,878.20	-13.74%	-\$45,221.80
Copenhaver Cons	struction, Inc.	75 Koppie Drive	Gilberts, IL, 60136	\$460,360.00	39.88%	\$131,260.00
			Engineer's Estimate:	\$329,100.00		



Return Bid Tabulation

Project:	Bridge Repairs - 2024
Section:	24-00999-06-BR

Description: Full wood deck replacement, rub-rail replacement, and repairs

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Lorig Construction Company		Areat
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit I
1	50157300	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	62.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$1.00	\$62.00	
2	50500105	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$
3	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,105.00	\$12,105.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1
4	LC502006	TIMBER DECK REPLACEMENT	7,716.0	FBM	\$25.00	\$192,900.00	\$25.00	\$192,900.00	\$12.00	\$92,592.00	1
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1
6	Z0003618	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TIMBER FLOOR	3.0	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$1
					Total	\$329,100.00		\$234,867.00		\$252,654.00	1

	CPMS Pin: Let Date:	23-42 15-Oct-24	
Areatha Constru	uction Co., Inc.	Copenhaver Cor	struction, Inc.
Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
\$341.35	\$21,163.70	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
\$9,454.45	\$9,454.45	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
\$22.15	\$170,909.40	\$35.00	\$270,060.00
\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$17,783.55	\$53,350.65	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00
	\$283,878.20		\$460,360.00

貒	LakeCounty Division of Transportation			Return Bid Details					
	Project: Section:	Bridge Repairs - 2024 24-00999-06-BR						23-42 15-Oct-24	
	Description:	Full wood deck replacement, rub-rail replacement, and repairs							
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit	Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	50157300	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	62.0	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.00	\$341.35	\$123.34
2	50500105	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$17,363.61
3	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$18,026.25
4	LC502006	TIMBER DECK REPLACEMENT	7716.0	FBM	\$25.00	\$192,900.00	\$12.00	\$35.00	\$23.54
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$33,000.00	\$21,200.00
6	Z0003618	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TIMBER FLOOR	3.0	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,695.89
1					Total	\$329,100.00			